Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings 🖙 🗬 V V V V V V V V V				
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Andrew Pepperell David John Holloway Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ► No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Codian Limited Internal Address: 1 Elder Way, Langley Business Park			
Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Slough SL3 6EP United Kingdom Street Address: same as above			
Execution Date: 01/21/2005	City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/015,499	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name <u>;Kit M. Stetina, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$40.00			
Internal Address: STETINA BRUNDA ET AL.	📮 Enclosed			
75 Enterprise, Suite 250	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Aliso Viejo, California 92656 Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 19-4330			
City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document. Kit M. Stetina Name of Person Signing	formation is true and correct and any attached copy February 18, 2005 Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Filed together with a new patent application to:
Mail Stop Patent Application
Commissioner for Patents
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Not filed with new patent application to:
Not filed with new patent application to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional): MCLRK-003US

Whereas, I, Andrew Pepperell of 12 Marsh Farm Road, Twickenham, Middlesex TW2 6SH United Kingdom, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements in a VIDEO CONFERENCE RECORDER

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on **December 17, 2004**, Application Number **11/015,499**

Whereas, Codian Limited of Slough, United Kingdom, herein referred to "Assignee" whose mailing address is 1 Elder Way, Langley Business Park, Slough SL3 6EP United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

xecuted this 21 day of January,	2005, at 1 ELDER WAY,	LANGLEY, SL3	GEP
· •			KINGDOM
	Ada Paver		
	Andrew Pepperell		

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below*.

□ Total of ______ forms are submitted.

Send to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015746 FRAME: 0355

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional): MCLRK-003US

Whereas, I, David John Holloway of 102 Kennel Ride, Ascot, Berkshire SL5 7NW United Kingdom, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements in a VIDEO CONFERENCE RECORDER

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on December 17, 2004, Application Number 11/015,499

Whereas, Codian Limited of Slough, United Kingdom, herein referred to "Assignee" whose mailing address is 1 Elder Way, Langley Business Park, Slough SL3 6EP United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 21 day of January , 2005, at 1 ELDER WAY, LANGLEY, SL3 GEP,

UNITED KINGDOM

David John Holloway

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below*.

□ Total of ______ forms are submitted.

Send to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015746 FRAME: 0356